# WORKING TOGETHER TO GROW OUR ORGANIZATIONS

#### RECRUITING FOR THE AUXILIARY

#### **AWARDS FOR MEMBERS**

1. Cardinal Puzzle Pin and a citation to each VFW and VFW Auxiliary member who recruits five (5) new and/ or rejoined members to the VFW Auxiliary from July 1, 2021 through May 31, 2022.

No FORM REQUIRED for Auxiliary members

2. National Membership Achievement Award to each VFW and VFW Auxiliary member who recruits twenty (20) new and/or rejoined members to the VFW Auxiliary from July 1, 2021 through May 31, 2022.

No FORM REQUIRED for Auxiliary members

3. Soaring Above and Beyond Award to one Auxiliary member who recruits the most new and/or rejoined members from July 1, 2021 through May 31, 2022. The award will feature the member's name alongside the name of an honored veteran. No FORM REQUIRED

\* Official form is ONLY required for VFW members who recruit for the Auxiliary and is available at: vfwauxiliary.org/resources. Due to National Headquarters by June 10, 2022.

BUT DID YOU KNOW ABOUT THIS

#### **RECRUITING FOR THE VFW**

That is right!!

Auxiliary members who recruit for the VFW can now receive recruiting pins, coins and certificates.

**NOW ANNOUNCING** 

from the desk of our National CiC

Fritz Mihelcic

You can earn a different pin for recruiting 5, 10 & 15 VFW members

<u>&</u>

<u>a Coin and Certificate for 25 +</u> Please see accompanying flyer

To earn these recruitment pins and coin you must track each VFW member you recruit and send the information into your VFW State Adjutant or AQ.

We are requesting that you use our Recruiting form and mark on top for VFW. (see example)

# VFW CiC Recruiting Awards [2021-2022 Fritz Mihelcic]

For recruiting 5, 10 & 15 members



## For recruiting 25 or more





CiC coin+ Citation

To obtain awards simply report to VFW State Adjutant or A/Q: Auxiliary members name, address along with the name & Post # of each VFW member recruited on recruiting form.

### VFW Auxiliary Member Recruiter Award Form

- 1. Cardinal Puzzle Pin and a citation to each VFW and VFW Auxiliary member who recruits five (5) new and/ or rejoined members to the VFW Auxiliary from <u>July 1, 2021 through May 31, 2022\*</u>. Official form required; available at vfwauxiliary.org/resources. Due to National Headquarters by June 10, 2022. Pin will be mailed directly to the member.
- 2. National Membership Achievement Award to each VFW and VFW Auxiliary member who recruits twenty (20) new and/or rejoined members to the VFW Auxiliary from <u>July 1, 2021 through May 31, 2022\*</u>. Official form required; available at vfwauxiliary.org/resources. Due to National Headquarters by June 10, 2022. Winners will be announced and awards presented at the 2022 National Convention in Kansas City, Missouri. Award will be mailed directly to the member if not in attendance.
- 3. **Soaring Above and Beyond Award** to one Auxiliary member who recruits the most **new and/or rejoined members** from **July 1, 2021 through May 31, 2022**. The award will feature the member's name alongside the name of an honored veteran. Official form required; available at vfwauxiliary.org/resources. Due to National Headquarters by June 10, 2022. Winner will be announced and award presented at the 2022 National Convention in Kansas City, Missouri. Award will be mailed to the Department for presentation if member is not in attendance.

THIS FORM CAN BE USED FOR ALL THREE VFW AUXILIARY MEMBER AWARDS LISTED ABOVE. PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT ALL INFORMATION.

Recruiter's First and Last Name	Recruiter's Auxiliary Number			
Recruiter's Membership Number	Recruiter's Email Address			
Recruiter's Address				
Street Address	City	State	ZIP Code	

Number	Date*	New and/or Rejoined Member Name	Membership Number	<b>Auxiliary Number</b>
1		-		
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				

Completed form must be received at National Headquarters by June 10, 2022. Email to info@vfwauxiliary.org or mail to VFW Auxiliary National Headquarters, 406 W. 34th Street, 10th Floor, Kansas City, MO 64111 Attn.: Membership Awards